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Press release

7th Asian Men's Hockey Championship-2023, Chennai will be held at Mayor
Radhakrishnan Stadium from 03rd to 12th August 2023.

India, Korea, Malaysia, Japan, Pakistan and China will be participating in this
tournament.

There will be three matches per day at the Mayor Radhakrishnan Stadium. 4000
tickets are on sale per day to watch these matches. The price of a ticket is fixed at Rs.300
and Rs.400. Single ticket buyers can see all three matches taking place on the day. These
tickets can be  purchased through the  website https://ticketgenine.in
(https://in.ticketgenie.in/Tickets/Hero-Asian-Champions- Trophy-2023).

The schedule details of the matches are attached herewith.

Match Schedule

Time Match Pool Team Vv Team
Thursday, 3 August 2023
16:00 MO01 One Pool Korea \Y Japan
18:15 M02 One Pool Malaysia Vv Pakistan
20:30 MO03 One Pool India Vv China
Friday, 4 August 2023

16:00 MO04 One Pool Korea \ Pakistan
18:15 MO05 One Pool China \Y Malaysia
20:30 MO06 One Pool India \Y Japan

Saturday, 5 August 2023 — Rest Day

Sunday, 6 August 2023
16:00 MO07 One Pool China Vv Korea
18:15 MO8 One Pool Pakistan \Y, Time

20:30 M09 One Pool Malaysia Vv India



https://in.ticketgenie.in/Tickets/Hero-Asian-Champions-%20Trophy-2023

Monday, 7 August 2023

16:00 M10 One Pool Japan Malaysia
18:15 M11 One Pool Pakistan China
20:30 M12 One Pool Korea India
Tuesday, 8 August 2023 — Rest Day
Wednesday, 9 August 2023
16:00 M13 One Pool Japan China
18:15 M14 One Pool Malaysia Korea
20:30 M15 One Pool India Pakistan
Thursday, 10 August 2023 — Rest Day

Friday, 11 August 2023
16:00 M16 5/6™ Place 5" in Pool 6™ in Pool
18:15 M17 Semi-Final 1 2" in Pool 3in Pool
20:30 M18 Semi-Final 2 1% in Pool 4™ in Pool

Friday, 12 August 2023
18:00 M19 3"/4" Place Loser SF1 Loser SF2
20:30 M20 Final Winner SF1 Winner SF2
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